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Note:
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates from the 2011 census.


http://www.inec.go.cr/poblacion/defunciones

CUADRO 1
Tabla de vida
2000

Edad | aw dw | o me [ 1w LX) S(x) T | e
Hombres
0 0.01250 1250 0.01260 100000 98860 0.98750 | 7546400 75.46
1 0.00090 90 0.00090 98750 98710 0.99910 | 7447530 75.42
2 0.00050 50 0.00050 98660 98640 0.99950 | 7348830 74.48
3 0.00040 40 0.00040 98610 98590 0.99960 | 7250190 73.52
4 0.00030 30 0.00030 98570 98560 0.99970 | 7151590 7255
5 0.00020 20 0.00020 98540 98530 0.99980 | 7053040 7157
6 0.00020 20 0.00020 98520 98510 0.99980 | 6954500 70.59
7 0.00020 20 0.00020 98500 98480 0.99980 | 6856000 69.61
8 0.00020 20 0.00020 98470 98460 0.99980 | 6757510 68.62
9 0.00030 20 0.00030 98450 98440 0.99970 | 6659050 67.64
10 0.00030 30 0.00030 98420 98410 0.99970 | 6560610 66.66
11 0.00030 30 0.00030 98400 98380 0.99970 | 6462200 65.67
12 0.00030 30 0.00030 98370 98350 0.99970 | 6363820 64.69
13 0.00040 40 0.00040 98340 98320 0.99960 | 6265470 63.71
14 0.00040 40 0.00040 98300 98280 0.99960 | 6167140 62.74
15 0.00050 50 0.00050 98260 98230 0.99950 | 6068860 61.76
16 0.00070 60 0.00070 98210 98180 0.99930 | 5970630 60.80
17 0.00080 80 0.00080 98140 98100 0.99920 | 5872450 59.84
18 0.00090 90 0.00090 98070 98020 0.99910 | 5774350 58.88
19 0.00100 100 0.00100 97980 97930 0.99900 | 5676330 57.94
20 0.00110 110 0.00110 97870 97820 0.99890 | 5578400 57.00
21 0.00120 120 0.00120 97760 97700 0.99880 | 5480580 56.06
22 0.00130 120 0.00130 97650 97580 0.99870 | 5382880 55.13
23 0.00130 130 0.00130 97520 97460 0.99870 | 5285300 54.20
24 0.00130 130 0.00130 97390 97330 0.99870 | 5187840 53.27
25 0.00140 130 0.00140 97260 97200 0.99860 | 5090510 52.34
26 0.00140 140 0.00140 97130 97060 0.99860 | 4993310 51.41
27 0.00140 140 0.00140 97000 96930 0.99860 | 4896250 50.48
28 0.00150 140 0.00150 96860 96790 0.99850 | 4799320 49.55
29 0.00150 140 0.00150 96720 96640 0.99850 | 4702530 48.62
30 0.00150 150 0.00150 96570 96500 0.99850 | 4605890 47.69
31 0.00160 150 0.00160 96420 96350 0.99840 | 4509390 46.77
32 0.00160 160 0.00160 96270 96190 0.99840 | 4413040 45.84
33 0.00170 160 0.00170 96110 96030 0.99830 | 4316850 44.91
34 0.00170 160 0.00170 95950 95870 0.99830 | 4220810 43.99
35 0.00180 170 0.00180 95790 95710 0.99820 | 4124940 43.06
36 0.00180 180 0.00180 95620 95530 0.99820 | 4029230 42.14
37 0.00190 180 0.00190 95450 95350 0.99810 | 3933700 41.21
38 0.00200 190 0.00200 95260 95170 0.99800 | 3838350 40.29
39 0.00210 200 0.00210 95070 94970 0.99790 | 3743180 39.37
40 0.00230 220 0.00230 94870 94760 0.99770 | 3648210 38.45
4 0.00240 230 0.00240 94660 94540 0.99760 | 3553440 37.54
42 0.00260 240 0.00260 94430 94300 0.99740 | 3458900 36.63




CUADRO 1
Tabla de vida
2000

Edad | aw dw | ome [ 1w LX) S(x) T | e
43 0.00280 260 0.00280 94180 94050 099720 | 3364600 35.72
44 0.00300 280 0.00300 93920 93780 099700 | 3270540 34.82
45 0.00320 300 0.00320 93640 93490 099680 | 3176760 33.92
46 0.00340 320 0.00340 93340 93190 099660 | 3083270 33.03
47 0.00360 340 0.00360 93030 92860 099640 | 2990080 32.14
48 0.00390 360 0.00390 92690 92510 099610 | 2897220 31.26
49 0.00420 380 0.00420 92330 92140 099580 | 2804710 30.38
50 0.00450 410 0.00450 91940 91740 099550 | 2712580 29.50
51 0.00490 450 0.00490 91530 91310 099510 | 2620840 28.63
52 0.00530 480 0.00530 91090 90840 099470 | 2529530 27.77
53 0.00580 530 0.00580 90600 90340 099420 | 2438690 26.92
54 0.00630 570 0.00640 90070 89790 099370 | 2348350 26.07
55 0.00690 620 0.00690 89500 89190 099310 | 2258560 25.23
56 0.00750 670 0.00750 88880 88550 099250 | 2169370 24.41
57 0.00810 720 0.00820 88220 87860 099190 | 2080820 23.59
58 0.00880 770 0.00880 87500 87120 099120 | 1992960 22.78
59 0.00950 830 0.00960 86730 86320 099050 | 1905840 21.97
60 0.01040 890 0.01040 85900 85460 098960 | 1819530 21.18
61 0.01130 960 0.01140 85010 84530 098870 | 1734070 20.40
62 0.01240 1040 0.01250 84050 83530 098760 | 1649540 19.63
63 0.01360 1130 0.01370 83000 82440 098640 | 1566010 18.87
64 0.01500 1230 0.01510 81870 81260 098500 | 1483570 18.12
65 0.01650 1330 0.01660 80650 79980 098350 | 1402310 17.39
66 0.01820 1440 0.01830 79320 78600 098180 | 1322330 16.67
67 0.01990 1550 0.02010 77880 77100 098010 | 1243730 15.97
68 0.02180 1670 0.02210 76320 75490 097820 | 1166630 15.29
69 0.02390 1780 0.02420 74660 73770 097610 | 1091140 14.62
70 0.02620 1910 0.02650 72870 71920 097380 | 1017380 13.96
71 0.02870 2030 0.02910 70970 69950 0.97130 945460 13.32
72 0.03140 2170 0.03190 68930 67850 0.96860 875510 12.70
73 0.03440 2300 0.03500 66760 65620 0.96560 807660 12.10
74 0.03760 2420 0.03830 64470 63250 0.96240 742040 1151
75 0.04110 2550 0.04190 62040 60760 0.95890 678790 10.94
76 0.04480 2670 0.04580 59500 58150 0.95520 618030 10.39
77 0.04880 2770 0.05000 56830 55430 0.95120 559880 9.85
78 0.05300 2860 0.05440 54060 52610 0.94700 504450 9.33
79 0.05760 2950 0.05930 51190 49700 0.94240 451840 8.83
80 0.06290 3030 0.06500 48240 46710 0.93710 402130 8.34
81 0.06890 3120 0.07140 45210 43630 0.93110 355420 7.86
82 0.07540 3170 0.07840 42090 40490 0.92460 311790 7.41
83 0.08250 3210 0.08610 38920 37290 0.91750 271300 6.97
84 0.09020 3220 0.09450 35710 34070 0.90980 234010 6.55
85 0.09850 3200 0.10370 32490 30860 0.90150 199940 6.15
86 0.10750 3150 0.11370 29290 27680 0.89250 169080 577
87 0.11710 3060 0.12450 26140 24580 0.88290 141390 5.41




CUADRO 1
Tabla de vida
2000

Edad | aw dw | ome [ 1w LX) S(x) T(X) e(x)
88 0.12760 2940 0.13650 23080 21580 0.87240 116810 5.06
89 0.13910 2800 0.14970 20140 18700 0.86090 95240 4.73
90 0.15160 2630 0.16440 17340 15990 0.84840 76540 4.41
91 0.16510 2430 0.18040 14710 13460 0.83490 60550 412
92 0.17970 2210 0.19810 12280 11140 0.82030 47090 3.83
93 0.19540 1970 0.21740 10070 9050 0.80460 35950 3.57
94 0.21230 1720 0.23870 8110 7210 0.78770 26900 3.32
95 0.23050 1470 0.26200 6380 5620 0.76950 19680 3.08
96 0.24990 1230 0.28760 4910 4270 0.75010 14070 2.86
97 0.27070 1000 0.31570 3690 3160 0.72930 9800 2.66
98 0.29290 790 0.34650 2690 2270 0.70710 6640 2.47
99 0.31640 600 0.38040 1900 1580 0.68360 4370 2.30
100y més 1.00000 1300 0.46650 1300 2790 0.00000 2790 2.14
Mujeres
Edad | aw dw | ome [ 1w LX) S(x) T e(x)
0 0.01000 1000 0.01010 100000 99080 0.99000 | 8018400 80.18
1 0.00090 90 0.00090 99000 98960 0.99910 | 7919320 79.99
2 0.00040 40 0.00040 98910 98900 0.99960 | 7820360 79.07
3 0.00030 30 0.00030 98880 98860 0.99970 | 7721460 78.09
4 0.00020 20 0.00020 98850 98840 0.99980 | 7622600 77.11
5 0.00020 20 0.00020 98830 98820 0.99980 | 7523760 76.13
6 0.00020 20 0.00020 98810 98800 0.99980 | 7424950 75.14
7 0.00020 20 0.00020 98790 98780 0.99980 | 7326150 74.16
8 0.00020 20 0.00020 98770 98760 0.99980 | 7227370 73.17
9 0.00020 20 0.00020 98750 98740 0.99980 | 7128620 72.19
10 0.00020 20 0.00020 98730 98720 0.99980 | 7029880 71.20
11 0.00020 20 0.00020 98710 98700 0.99980 | 6931160 70.22
12 0.00020 20 0.00020 98690 98680 0.99980 | 6832460 69.23
13 0.00020 20 0.00020 98670 98660 0.99980 | 6733780 68.25
14 0.00030 30 0.00030 98640 98630 0.99970 | 6635120 67.27
15 0.00030 30 0.00030 98620 98600 0.99970 | 6536490 66.28
16 0.00030 30 0.00030 98590 98570 0.99970 | 6437890 65.30
17 0.00040 40 0.00040 98550 98530 0.99960 | 6339320 64.33
18 0.00040 40 0.00040 98510 98500 0.99960 | 6240790 63.35
19 0.00040 40 0.00040 98480 98460 0.99960 | 6142300 62.37
20 0.00040 40 0.00040 98440 98420 0.99960 | 6043840 61.40
21 0.00040 40 0.00040 98400 98380 0.99960 | 5945420 60.42
22 0.00040 40 0.00040 98360 98340 0.99960 | 5847050 59.45
23 0.00040 40 0.00040 98320 98300 0.99960 | 5748710 58.47
24 0.00040 40 0.00040 98280 98260 0.99960 | 5650410 57.49
25 0.00040 40 0.00040 98230 98210 0.99960 | 5552160 56.52
26 0.00050 40 0.00050 98190 98170 0.99950 | 5453950 55.54
27 0.00050 50 0.00050 98150 98120 0.99950 | 5355780 54.57
28 0.00050 50 0.00050 98100 98070 0.99950 | 5257650 53.59




CUADRO 1
Tabla de vida
2000

Edad | aw dw | ome [ 1w LX) S(x) T | e
29 0.00050 50 0.00050 98050 98020 099950 | 5159580 52.62
30 0.00060 60 0.00060 98000 97970 099940 | 5061560 51.65
31 0.00060 60 0.00060 97940 97910 099940 | 4963590 50.68
32 0.00070 60 0.00070 97880 97850 099930 | 4865680 49.71
33 0.00070 70 0.00070 97810 97780 099930 | 4767830 48.75
34 0.00070 70 0.00070 97750 97710 099930 | 4670050 47.78
35 0.00080 70 0.00080 97680 97640 099920 | 4572340 46.81
36 0.00080 80 0.00080 97600 97570 099920 | 4474700 45.85
37 0.00080 80 0.00080 97530 97490 099920 | 4377130 44.88
38 0.00090 90 0.00090 97450 97400 099910 | 4279640 43.92
39 0.00100 100 0.00100 97360 97310 099900 | 4182240 42.96
40 0.00110 110 0.00110 97260 97210 099890 | 4084930 42.00
41 0.00120 120 0.00120 97160 97100 099880 | 3987720 41.04
42 0.00130 130 0.00130 97040 96980 099870 | 3890620 40.09
43 0.00150 140 0.00150 96910 96840 099850 | 3793640 39.15
44 0.00160 150 0.00160 96770 96690 099840 | 3696800 38.20
45 0.00170 170 0.00170 96620 96530 099830 | 3600110 37.26
46 0.00190 180 0.00190 96450 96360 099810 | 3503570 36.33
47 0.00200 200 0.00200 96270 96170 099800 | 3407220 35.39
48 0.00220 210 0.00220 96070 95970 099780 | 3311050 34.46
49 0.00240 230 0.00240 95860 95750 099760 | 3215080 33.54
50 0.00260 250 0.00260 95630 95510 099740 | 3119330 32.62
51 0.00290 270 0.00290 95380 95240 099710 | 3023830 31.70
52 0.00310 300 0.00310 95110 94960 099690 | 2928590 30.79
53 0.00340 320 0.00340 94810 94650 099660 | 2833630 29.89
54 0.00380 360 0.00380 94490 94310 099620 | 2738980 28.99
55 0.00420 390 0.00420 94130 93940 099580 | 2644670 28.10
56 0.00460 430 0.00460 93740 93530 099540 | 2550730 27.21
57 0.00500 470 0.00510 93310 93080 099500 | 2457210 26.33
58 0.00550 510 0.00560 92840 92580 099450 | 2364130 25.46
59 0.00610 560 0.00610 92330 92040 099390 | 2271550 24.60
60 0.00670 620 0.00670 91760 91460 099330 | 2179500 23.75
61 0.00740 670 0.00740 91150 90810 099260 | 2088050 22,91
62 0.00820 740 0.00820 90470 90100 099180 | 1997240 22.08
63 0.00900 810 0.00910 89730 89330 099100 | 1907130 21.25
64 0.00990 880 0.01000 88920 88480 099010 | 1817800 20.44
65 0.01090 960 0.01100 88040 87560 098910 | 1729320 19.64
66 0.01210 1050 0.01210 87080 86550 098790 | 1641760 18.85
67 0.01320 1140 0.01330 86030 85460 098680 | 1555210 18.08
68 0.01450 1230 0.01460 84890 84270 098550 | 1469750 17.31
69 0.01600 1340 0.01610 83660 82990 098400 | 1385480 16.56
70 0.01760 1450 0.01780 82320 81590 098240 | 1302490 15.82
71 0.01960 1580 0.01980 80870 80080 098040 | 1220890 15.10
72 0.02170 1720 0.02190 79290 78430 097830 | 1140820 14.39
73 0.02400 1860 0.02430 77570 76640 097600 | 1062390 13.70




CUADRO 1

Tabla de vida

2000

Edad | aw dw | ome [ 1w LX) S(x) T | e
74 0.02670 2020 0.02710 75700 74690 0.97330 985750 13.02
75 0.02960 2180 0.03010 73680 72580 0.97040 911060 12.37
76 0.03280 2350 0.03340 71500 70320 0.96720 838480 11.73
77 0.03620 2500 0.03690 69150 67890 0.96380 768160 11.11
78 0.03990 2660 0.04070 66650 65310 0.96010 700270 10.51
79 0.04410 2820 0.04510 63990 62570 0.95590 634960 9.92
80 0.04890 2990 0.05010 61170 59660 0.95110 572390 9.36
81 0.05430 3160 0.05580 58180 56580 0.94570 512730 8.81
82 0.06010 3310 0.06200 55020 53350 0.93990 456150 8.29
83 0.06660 3450 0.06900 51710 49970 0.93340 402800 7.79
84 0.07380 3560 0.07660 48260 46460 0.92620 352840 7.31
85 0.08150 3640 0.08500 44700 42860 0.91850 306380 6.85
86 0.08980 3690 0.09410 41060 39190 0.91020 263520 6.42
87 0.09880 3690 0.10400 37370 35500 0.90120 224330 6.00
88 0.10860 3660 0.11500 33680 31820 0.89140 188840 5,61
89 0.11930 3580 0.12710 30020 28190 0.88070 157020 523
90 0.13100 3460 0.14050 26440 24670 0.86900 128830 487
91 0.14380 3300 0.15530 22970 21280 0.85620 104160 453
92 0.15770 3100 0.17160 19670 18080 0.84230 82880 421
93 0.17280 2860 0.18970 16570 15090 0.82720 64810 3.91
94 0.18910 2590 0.20960 13710 12370 0.81090 49710 3.63
95 0.20680 2300 0.23170 11110 9920 0.79320 37350 3.36
9% 0.22590 1990 0.25610 8820 7780 0.77410 27430 3.11
97 0.24650 1680 0.28310 6820 5940 0.75350 19650 2.88
98 0.26870 1380 0.31290 5140 4410 0.73130 13710 2.67
99 0.29240 1100 0.34580 3760 3180 0.70760 9290 2.47
100 y mas 1.00000 2660 0.43520 2660 6110 0.00000 6110 2.30




